

## **Shailung Rural Municipality**

**Office of Municipal Executive** 

Katakuti, Dolakha

Province no. 3, Nepal

## **Invitation for Bid**

Date of Publication: 2076/01/31 (14th May 2019)

Shailung Rural Municipality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction of works mention in the table below under the National Competitive Bidding Single Envelope Bidding procedures.

S. No.	Identification no.	Description of work	Estimated amount without (VAT & Contingency)	Bid Security Amount (Nrs.)	Bid Validity Period (Days)	Price of bid document (Nrs.) Non- refundable	Last date and Time of Bid Submission	Bid Opening Date and Time
1	SRM/NCB/W /10-2075/076	Construction of ward level health care center in ward no <b>6</b>	32,67,305.65	98,000/-	90 days	3000/-	2076/02/30 (13 <sup>th</sup> June 2019) at 12:00 pm	2076/02/30 (13 <sup>th</sup> June 2019) at 01:00 pm
2	SRM/NCB/W /11-2075/076	Construction of ward level health care center in ward no <b>3</b>	32,67,305.65	98,000/-	90 days	3000/-	2076/02/30 (13 <sup>th</sup> June 2019) at 12:00 pm	2076/02/30 (13 <sup>th</sup> June 2019) at 02:00 pm

1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Shailung Rural Municipality, Katakuti,Dolakha Phone no:049-430004,049-430003, Email: <u>ito.shailungmun@gmail.com</u> or may visit PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>.

2. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the Shailung Rural Municipality, Katakuti, Dolakha by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, Company/Firm renewable certificate of 075/076, Tax Clearance certificate F/Y 2074/075, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 3000/- till 2076/2/29 (12<sup>th</sup> June 2019) during office hours.

Or

Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost(as specified above) of bidding document in the Project's Sanchit Kosh account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank:	Mega Bank Nepal Limited
Name of Office:	Shailung Rural Municipality, Katakuti, Dolakha
Office Code no.:	22-365-18
Sanchit Kosh. :	0830010056542

3. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on the date and time for bid opening mentioned above at the office of Shailung Rural Municipality,Katakuti, Dolakha. Bids must be valid for a period of Bid Validity period (days) indicated in above from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security which shall be valid for **30 days** beyond the validity period of the bid or scanned copy of the bid security in Pdf format in case of e-bid or cash deposit voucher in following deposit Account no in Bank:

 Name of the Bank:
 Mega Bank Nepal Limited

 Name of Office:
 Shailung Rural Municipality, Katakuti, Dolakha

 Office Code no.:
 22-365-18

 Office Assessment and (Dherrout: Khata Na)-082001005 (575)

- Office Account no. (Dharauti Khata No):0830010056575
- 4. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 5. Bidders are advised to visit the construction site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bids.
- 6. All the rights as to accept or reject the bids, partially or fully are reserved to Shailung Rural Municipality, Katakuti, Dolakha.

7. Any amendment to the tender notice shall be published in the notice board of Shailung Rural Municipality or office website.

Chief Administrative Officer